Tariff No.	27					62nd	Revised	Page No.	1
						02110			
	ame/Permit Nur	mber:	Kent-Merid						
Registered	Frade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian I	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	s of Kent, & Rep	oublic Services of	of Kent	
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont								
	tariff and/or an the same as, c							.e	
	indicates an o				page. O i				
	-								
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number Title Page	Revision 4		Number 23	Revision 1		Number	Revision	
	Check Sheet	62		23	4				
	Item Index	0		25	49				
	Subject Index	0		26	1				
	Subject Index	0		27	0				
	Taxes	9		28	44				
	5	7 0		29 30	45 39				
	7	0		30	40				
	8	0		32	10				
	9	0		33	7				
	10	0		34	0				
	11	0		35	6				
	12 13	0 0		36 37	0 5				
	13b	0		51	5				
	14	1		38	9				
	15	6		39	20				
	16	7		40	20				
	17 18	6 0		41 42	19 18				
	19	5		42	14				
	20	4		44	12				
	21	50		45	0				
	22	15							
	22b	0							
	I		1					<u> </u>]	
		Supplemer	nts in Effect	Appendix A	١		<u>Cı</u>	<u>urrent Revision</u> 1	
Issued by:	Kristen Robins	son, Assista	Int Division	Controller					
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023					Fffe	ctive Date:	Διιαιιε	t 1, 2023
Official Use	Only)							Augus	. 1, 2020
D 1 / · · · ·	-		-			-	_		
Docket No.	IG		Da	ate:		E	Зу:		-

Tariff No.	27						50th	Revised Pa	age No.	21		
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Kont Maridian Dia		C 60								
	Company Name/Permit Number: Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent											
		tem 100 Re						(t page)				
Rates in this item					<u>.</u>			<u>a pago</u>				
	e collection, curbs operty. This inclu is, etc., where ser	des single far	nily dwellings	s, duplexes, a	ра	rtments, mol	bile homes					
condominium	d yardwaste servi	ce must be pro buildings of le	ovided for sir	ngle-family dv	vel	lings, duplex	es, mobile	homes,				
to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix A												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /	1			Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics	1			Container				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate	1			Rental				
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$14.28	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.24	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.90	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$51.93	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$68.83	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$77.69	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.45	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.44	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$44.11	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$9.42	\$9.91	\$12.61				***				
Recycle Only			\$11.14									
Yardwaste Only				\$13.91				***				
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availa	bility)		*	Pilot Progra	m	***	see page 22	b		
32 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$23.26						***	see note 8			
64 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$38.55						***	see note 8			
96 Gal Bear Proc	of Toter	\$49.86						***	see note 8			
	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.											
	on to the recycling						9) (A) applie	es.				
	(Notes for this item are continued on next page)											
Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on: <u>July 31, 2024</u> (C)												
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson	, Assistant Di	vision Contro	oller								
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023							Effective Date:	Aud	ust 1, 2023		
	· · ·, ·		(For Official Us	se	Only)		2010		, 		
			,									
Docket No. TG			Date:			By: _						

Tariff No.								49th	Revised F	age No.	25
Company Name/I		er:		Kent-Meridian Dispo	osal Company - G-6	60					
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Dispo	osal, Allied Waste S	Services of Kent, &	Republic Services	of Kent			
			<u>ltem 1</u>	05 Multi-fami	ily Service - Ra	ates per Contai	ner				
Service Area: Un	incorporated	I King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$5.78	\$5.96	\$9.66	\$14.34	\$31.17	\$42.46	\$58.39	\$83.52	\$105.17	\$155.30	\$195.26
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$5.78	\$5.96	\$9.66	\$14.34 \$17.52	\$31.17	\$42.46	\$58.39	\$83.52 \$87.77	\$105.17	\$155.30 \$162.71	\$195.26
Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent	\$11.73 \$1.62	\$11.91 \$1.62	\$13.97 \$1.95	\$17.52 \$1.95	\$33.08 \$14.02	\$44.84 \$14.59	\$62.79 \$15.51	\$87.77 \$16.62	\$109.22 \$17.77	\$162.71 \$21.08	\$198.63 \$24.47
Monthly Rent	ψ1.0Z	ψ1.02	ψ1.55	ψ1.55	ψ14.02	ψ14.00	ψ10.01	ψ10.02	ψ17.77	φ21.00	Ψ Ζ -Τ-Τ <i>Ι</i>
Temporary Account Initial Delivery					\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04	\$52.04
Pickup Rate					\$33.08	\$44.84	\$62.79	\$87.77	\$109.22	\$162.71	\$198.63
Rent Per Day					\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29
Rent Per Month					\$14.02	\$14.59	\$15.51	\$16.62	\$17.77	\$21.08	\$24.47
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:		Description/ru The charge in yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of ru 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'I Pick-up n area in which	les related to re cluded in this r gram are show dit)/debit (if ap l be charged for No credit will eptacles out fo r an occasiona is: ecceptacle or unit n ay request no r rate per can/un the customer r	include \$ 13.03 ecycling progra ate for yardwas n on page n/a. plicable) is: (\$C or service reque be given for pa r collection. I extra resident Rate per pr Per pi \$4.26 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: p day, rates for	m are shown of ste is \$ n/a. De boots (A) per ya ested even if fer rtially filled car ial can, unit, to eceptacle ckup bickup per more be rendered of If customer re	on page 30. escription/rules ard. ewer units are p is. No credits oter, mini-can, o oter, mini-can, o oter, mini-can o oter normal s quires service	related to bicked up on a will be given if or micro-mini-o pr micro-mini-o call" basis, at cheduled picko	customer can on a <u>Type of re</u> 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the	ceptacle	•	eceptacle ickup
Accessorial charg	ges assessed	A gate obstruc	tion charge of	,				or closing gate	es, or moving		
					Recycling	debits/(credit	s) on this pag	e expire on:		July 31, 2024	(C)
Issued By:		Kristen Robins	son, Assistant	Division Contro	oller						
Issue Date:		June 2, 2023			(For Official	Has Ortal		Ef	fective Date:	ŀ	August 1, 2023
					(For Official	use uniy)					
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	27					44th	Revised Page N	lo. 28			
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis Kent-Meridian Dis		-60 Services of Kent, & R	epublic Services of Ke	nt					
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Unincorporated King County NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.											
				Si	ze or Type of Co	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)										
First Pick		\$164.11	\$235.91	\$297.26	\$354.82	\$412.56	\$515.53				
	itional Pickup	\$164.11	\$235.91	\$297.26	\$354.82	\$412.56	\$515.53				
Special Pi		\$164.11	\$235.91	\$297.26	\$354.82	\$412.56	\$515.53				
Temporary			1		-						
Initial Deli Pickup Ra											
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creat ***</creat 	rged for service edit will be given If rent is shown, is not shown, it i is item include s	requested, ev for partially-fi the rate for th s to be include \$ 13.03 per ya	en if fewer contai led containers. le first pickup and ed in the rate for t rd for recycling se	ners are serviced l each additional the first pickup.	d on a					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on: July 31, 2024 (C)											
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Division	Controller								
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023		(1	- or Official Use C	nly)	Effective Date:		August 1, 2023			
Docket No.	TG	D			• /						

Tariff No.	27					45th	Revised Page	No. 29			
Company Name/Permit Number: Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent											
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Unincorporated King County											
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1											
				Siz	e or Type of Cor	tainer					
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)										
First Picku		\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32				
	itional Pickup	\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32				
Special Pi		\$181.41	\$280.74	\$360.41	\$439.53	\$518.07	\$594.32				
Temporary							•				
Initial Deli	very										
Pickup Ra	ite			1							
Rent Per (Calendar Day										
Rent Per I	Vonth										
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.18> (A) per yard.</credit>										
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.										
Recycling rates on this page expire on: <u>July 31, 2024</u> (C)											
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Division	Controller								
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023		/-	ior Official List	24.4)	Effective Date:	i A	August 1, 2023			
			(F	or Official Use Or	шу)						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:						

Received Jun 2, 2023

WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230455

Tariff No. 27

39th Revised Page No. 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 107 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: Unincorporated King County

		Size or Type of Container										
Permanen	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)	\$50.67	\$53.27	\$55.87	\$58.47	\$58.47	\$61.07	\$61.07				
First Pick		\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64				
	ditional Pickup	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64				
Special P		\$193.68	\$204.76	\$215.84	\$226.92	\$237.99	\$249.07	\$260.14				
Temporary		φ100.00	φ204.70	φ210.04	ψΖΖΟ.5Ζ	φ201.00	φ2+0.07	φ200.14				
Initial Del		\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22	\$117.22				
Pickup R	2	\$187.17	\$198.26	\$209.32	\$220.40	\$231.47	\$242.55	\$253.64				
	Calendar Day	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00				
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$3.91 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 												
Note 4:	Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.05) (A) per yard.											
Note 5:	Rates contained in this	item include \$	13.03 per yard f	or recycling ser	vices.							
Note 6:	***											
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unla	atching, etc.)									
	Lock rental \$10.70/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.92 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: <u>July 31, 2024</u> (C)											
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Division C	Controller									
Issue Date:	: June 2, 2023					Effective Date:		August 1, 2023				
(For Official Use Only)												

r										
Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Page	No. 31		
	ame/Permit Number:		Disposal Com		cos of Kont &	Popublic Sorvic	os of Kont			
Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent										
		Item 110	Drop Box Se	arvice To Disi	posal Site and	Return				
	Comp					LY CUSTOMER	s			
	e c p		•	per drop box,						
Service Are	a: Unincorporated Kin	ng County								
					e or Type of Co					
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
First Picku		\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33		
	tional Pickup	\$271.72	\$310.49	\$349.27	\$388.02	\$426.80	\$465.56	\$504.33		
Temporary		¢	\$	¢	¢	¢	¢	¢		
Pickup Ra	lle	\$	Φ	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	 Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged at \$3.91 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.18> (A) per yard.</credit> Rates contained in this item include \$ 13.03 per yard for recycling services. 									
Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2024 (C) Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Division Controller										
Issue Date:	June 2, 2023					Effective Date:		August 1, 2023		
			(For (Official Use On	ly)					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:					